

GAHC010075172026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/217/2026

ROFIQUL ISLAM
S/O MD. SAMSUL HOQUE, VILL.- SANTIPUR, P.O.- HATSINGIMARI, DIST.-
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783135.

VERSUS

MRS. L. SWEETY CHANGSAN, IAS AND ANR
THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GHY-6

2:RAHUL KR GUPTA
IAS
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT
HATSINGIMARI
P.O.- HATSINGIMSRI
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783135

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R ISLAM,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S DUTTA, SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
DEPT

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

15.07.2026

Heard Shri R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Satyajit Dutta, learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that written instructions have been received as per which, the budget has been released to the District Commissioner, South Salmara, Mankachar for payment of the outstanding dues.

Since there is development towards compliance of the order in question, this Court is of the view that the matter is required to be adjourned so as to enable the respondents to comply with the order.

Matter is adjourned to be listed on **14.08.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant