

GAHC010075172026



2026:GAU-AS:11597

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/217/2026

ROFIQUL ISLAM
S/O MD. SAMSUL HOQUE, VILL.- SANTIPUR, P.O.- HATSINGIMARI, DIST.-
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783135.

VERSUS

MRS. L. SWEETY CHANGSAN, IAS AND ANR
THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GHY-6

2:RAHUL KR GUPTA
IAS
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT
HATSINGIMARI
P.O.- HATSINGIMSRI
DIST.- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783135

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Islam, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dutta, SC, Revenue

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
O R D E R

14.08.2026

Mr. R. Islam, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that the order dated 23.07.2025 passed in WP(C) No.6859/2024 has already been complied with.

2. Taking into account the above, the instant contempt proceedings stands dropped.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant